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Print Material

Search Terms
Materials (books, case studies, conference material) can be found using the UNIC Library Catalogue. Use the following subject headings, under the Browse search, to find

specific information for your research:

e Food habits, Psychological aspects/Alatpodikég ouvrBeteg, WuxOAOYIKEG TTUXES e Hospitality industry / Zevo&oxeLakn Blounyavia

e Food, Social aspects . “ Accounting

. “  Analysis / Tpodua, Avaluon . “ Data processing

. “  Biotechnology . “ Management

. “  Composition / Tpddiua, TUvBeon . “ Marketing

° “  History / Tpodua, lotopia . “ Personnel management

° “  Hygiene / Tpodua, Yylewn . “ Vocational guidance

. “  Microbiology / Tpodua, MikpoBLohoyia e Tourism / Touplopog,

. “  Toxicology . “ Economic aspects/ Touplopog, OLKOVOULKEG TITUXEC
. “  Safety measures/ Tpodiua, Métpa acdaislog. . “ Environmental aspects

. “  Service, Cost control . “ Management

e Functional foods/ Asttoupyikd tpddLua . “ Marketing/ Touplopog, MAapKeTLvyK

e Vitamins in human nutrition . “ Social aspects/ Touplopog, KOWWVLKEC TTUXEG
e Metabolism/MetaBoAlopodg e Leisure industry

Dietetics / Alatpodn Hotel front desk personnel
e Ethnology / EBvoloyia e Hotel management/ Zevoboyelakn dloiknon
e Social sciences research methodology



Location on the shelves (Print Books)
Below you can find the location of various books relevant to Culinary Arts, Hospitality & Tourism in the library according to the Dewey Decimal Classification system in the Main,

Reserve and Reference Collections:

Food & Drink

Nutrition

Hospitality & Tourism

Business & Management and Other

363.19
363.192

363.8
641
641.2
641.3
641.5
641.57
641.59
641.6
641.7

641.815
642
664

Product Hazards

Food hazards/safety
standards

Food supply

Food & Drink

Beverages (Drinks)

Food

Cooking

Professional cooking
International cooking
Cooking specific materials
Specific cooking processes &
techniques

Baking

General works on Cooking
Food technology

610.7
612.3
612.39
613
613.2
614.5
615.328
615.854

615.954
616.39
616.92
641.1

Medical Research & Statistics
Digestion system
Metabolism

Promotion of health
Dietetics

Nutritional Epidemiology
Vitamins

Preventative Nutrition / Diet
therapy

Food Poisons (Toxicology)
Nutritional & metabolic diseases
Bacterial & viral diseases
Nutrition

338.47 -
338.4791
387, 388
394.1
394.2068
613-614
647.95
790

900 -909
910
913-919

940 -990

CY 956.93

Tourist industry

Transportation

Eating, drinking customs
Events management
Promotion of health

Eating & Drinking Places
Recreational & performing arts
Geography, history
Geography & Travel
Geography & travel in ancient
world & specific continents
General history of modern
world

Cyprus

302.35
330

337

647
647.94
647.95068
650 — 658
657

657.3
657.837
658.15
658.18

658.3
658.8
659.1-2
728.5

302.2

304.2
304.7
307.76
370.7
425 -490
808

Organisational Behaviour
Economics

International economics
Hospitality Management
Hotels & Motel management
Food Service Management
Management

Accounting

Financial statements
Hospitality Accounting.
Financial Mgt.

Organization of international
enterprises

Personnel Mgt. (HRM)
Marketing

Advertising & PR

Hotel & motel building

Communication
(Cultural/Global)

Human ecology
Environmental problems
Urban communities
Education Research
Languages

English Skills




Electronic Resources

To access relevant databases for Culinary Arts, Hospitality & | Also, search under “eCollection (A-Z)” link to find:
Tourism go to UNIC library webpage, either use the search box or
click on eCollection (A-Z), and then select “Business (Accounting,
Management, Hospitality & Tourism)”:

ProQuest Databases EBSCO Databases E-Journals eBooks

e  Research Library e Academic Search Ultimate e Cambridge University e EBSCO

e  ABI/INFORM Complete e Business Source Ultimate Press e Elsevier

e  Accounting, Tax & e Food Science Source e Emerald e ProQuest ebook
Banking Collection e Health Source: Consumer e ScienceDirect (Elsevier) Central

° Asian & European Edition e SAGE e Springer
Business Collection e Health Source: e Springer e Wiley

e  Health Management Nursing/Academic Edition e Wiley

e  Social Science e MasterFile Premier e Hospitality & Society

e  Business Market e  SPORTDiscus with Full Text e AIS Electronic Library
Research Collection e Regional Business News e Directory of Open

Access Journals (DOAI)

Other Databases

e Emerald eBook series

e Emerald Management 200
e  Oxford Scholarship Online

European Resources

For resources relating to the EU go to: https://op.europa.eu/en/home

For EU information on:

Culture - http://ec.europa.eu/culture/

Nutrition - https://ec.europa.eu/health/nutrition physical activity/overview en

Health and Food Safety (SANTE) - http://ec.europa.eu/dgs/health food-safety/index en.htm

Public health - https://ec.europa.eu/health/home en

Food and nutrition (including policy and regulations) - https://ec.europa.eu/food/safety en (look, especially,
under labelling and nutrition)

e EU health programme - https://ec.europa.eu/health/funding/programme _en

For more relevant links go to the Library’s EU resources webpage: https://edc.library.unic.ac.cy/eu-resources
European Documentation Centre UNIC (EDC-UNIC): https://edc.library.unic.ac.cy/

Copyright and Plagiarism

Access to subscribed resources is limited to authorised users only. An authorised user may use the Library’s electronic
resources solely for scholarly, research, or educational purposes. For further information go to
www.library.unic.ac.cy/copyrights-and-plagiarism.

AVOID PLAGIARISM!!!! Plagiarism can be exhibited when you:
e Copy word for word, someone else’s work
e Use a phrase or sentence from someone else without giving the reference
o Download material from the internet and present it as your own work
e Pay someone else to do the work for you
e Copy and photocopy the work or project of another student

Due to copyright regulations you must reference all material correctly!!
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