

## SUBJECT GUIDE: CULINARY ARTS, HOSPITALITY & TOURISM

www.library.unic.ac.cy

### **Print Material**

#### Search Terms

Materials (books, case studies, conference material) can be found using the **UNIC Library Catalogue**. Use the following subject headings, under the **Browse** search, to find specific information for your research:

- Food habits, Psychological aspects/Διατροφικές συνήθειες, Ψυχολογικές πτυχές
- Food, Social aspects
- " Analysis / Τρόφιμα, Ανάλυση
- " Biotechnology
- " Composition / Τρόφιμα, Σύνθεση
- " History / Τρόφιμα, Ιστορία
- " Hygiene / Τρόφιμα, Υγιεινή
- " Microbiology / Τρόφιμα, Μικροβιολογία
- " Toxicology
- " Safety measures/ Τρόφιμα, Μέτρα ασφάλειας.
- " Service, Cost control
- Functional foods/ Λειτουργικά τρόφιμα
- Vitamins in human nutrition
- Metabolism/Μεταβολισμός
- Dietetics / Διατροφή
- Ethnology / Εθνολογία
- Social sciences research methodology

- Hospitality industry / Ξενοδοχειακή Βιομηχανία
- " Accounting
- " Data processing
- " Management
- " Marketing
- " Personnel management
- " Vocational guidance
- Tourism / Τουρισμός,
- " Economic aspects/ Τουρισμός, Οικονομικές πτυχές
- " Environmental aspects
- " Management
- " Marketing/ Τουρισμός, Μάρκετινγκ
- " Social aspects/ Τουρισμός, Κοινωνικές πτυχές
- Leisure industry
- Hotel front desk personnel
- Hotel management/ Ξενοδοχειακή διοίκηση

# Location on the shelves (Print Books)

Below you can find the location of various books relevant to **Culinary Arts, Hospitality & Tourism** in the library according to the Dewey Decimal Classification system in the Main, Reserve and Reference Collections:

Food & Drink		Nutrition		Hospitality & Tourism		Business & Management and Other	
363.19	Product Hazards	610.7	Medical Research & Statistics	338.47 –	Tourist industry	302.35	Organisational Behaviour
363.192	Food hazards/safety	612.3	Digestion system	338.4791		330	Economics
	standards	612.39	Metabolism	387, 388	Transportation	337	International economics
363.8	Food supply	613	Promotion of health	394.1	Eating, drinking customs	647	Hospitality Management
641	Food & Drink	613.2	Dietetics	394.2068	Events management	647.94	Hotels & Motel management
641.2	Beverages (Drinks)	614.5	Nutritional Epidemiology	613-614	Promotion of health	647.95068	Food Service Management
641.3	Food	615.328	Vitamins	647.95	Eating & Drinking Places	650 – 658	Management
641.5	Cooking	615.854	Preventative Nutrition / Diet	790	Recreational & performing arts	657	Accounting
641.57	Professional cooking		therapy	900 -909	Geography, history	657.3	Financial statements
641.59	International cooking	615.954	Food Poisons (Toxicology)	910	Geography & Travel	657.837	Hospitality Accounting.
641.6	Cooking specific materials	616.39	Nutritional & metabolic diseases	913 – 919	Geography & travel in ancient	658.15	Financial Mgt.
641.7	Specific cooking processes &	616.92	Bacterial & viral diseases		world & specific continents	658.18	Organization of international
	techniques	641.1	Nutrition	940 -990	General history of modern		enterprises
641.815	Baking				world	658.3	Personnel Mgt. (HRM)
642	General works on Cooking			CY 956.93	Cyprus	658.8	Marketing
664	Food technology					659.1-2	Advertising & PR
						728.5	Hotel & motel building
						302.2	Communication
						304.2	(Cultural/Global)
						304.2	Human ecology
						304.7 307.76	Environmental problems Urban communities
						307.76	Education Research
						425 - 490	
							Languages English Skills
						808	English Skills

### **Electronic Resources**

To access relevant databases for Culinary Arts, Hospitality & Tourism go to UNIC library webpage, either use the search box or click on eCollection (A-Z), and then select "Business (Accounting, Management, Hospitality & Tourism)":

Also, search under "eCollection (A-Z)" link to find:

#### **ProQuest Databases**

- Research Library
- ABI/INFORM Complete
- Accounting, Tax & Banking Collection
- Asian & European
   Business Collection
- Health Management
- Social Science
- Business Market
   Research Collection

#### **EBSCO Databases**

- Academic Search Ultimate
- Business Source Ultimate
- Food Science Source
- Health Source: Consumer Edition
- Health Source:
   Nursing/Academic Edition
- MasterFile Premier
- SPORTDiscus with Full Text
- Regional Business News

#### **E-Journals**

- Cambridge University Press
- Emerald
- ScienceDirect (Elsevier)
- SAGE
- Springer
- Wiley
- Hospitality & Society
- AIS Electronic Library
- Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ)

#### **eBooks**

- EBSCO
  - Flsevier
- ProQuest ebook Central
- Springer
- Wiley

#### Emerald el

Emerald eBook series

**Other Databases** 

- Emerald Management 200
- Oxford Scholarship Online

## **European Resources**

For resources relating to the EU go to: https://op.europa.eu/en/home

#### For EU information on:

- Culture http://ec.europa.eu/culture/
- Nutrition https://ec.europa.eu/health/nutrition physical activity/overview en
- Health and Food Safety (SANTE) http://ec.europa.eu/dgs/health\_food-safety/index\_en.htm
- Public health <a href="https://ec.europa.eu/health/home\_en">https://ec.europa.eu/health/home\_en</a>
- Food and nutrition (including policy and regulations) <a href="https://ec.europa.eu/food/safety\_en">https://ec.europa.eu/food/safety\_en</a> (look, especially, under labelling and nutrition)
- EU health programme <a href="https://ec.europa.eu/health/funding/programme">https://ec.europa.eu/health/funding/programme</a> en

For more relevant links go to the Library's **EU resources** webpage: <a href="https://edc.library.unic.ac.cy/eu-resources">https://edc.library.unic.ac.cy/eu-resources</a> European Documentation Centre UNIC (EDC-UNIC): <a href="https://edc.library.unic.ac.cy/">https://edc.library.unic.ac.cy/</a>

### **Copyright and Plagiarism**

Access to subscribed resources is limited to authorised users only. An authorised user may use the Library's electronic resources solely for scholarly, research, or educational purposes. For further information go to <a href="https://www.library.unic.ac.cy/copyrights-and-plagiarism">www.library.unic.ac.cy/copyrights-and-plagiarism</a>.

#### **AVOID PLAGIARISM!!!!** Plagiarism can be exhibited when you:

- Copy word for word, someone else's work
- Use a phrase or sentence from someone else without giving the reference
- Download material from the internet and present it as your own work
- Pay someone else to do the work for you
- Copy and photocopy the work or project of another student

Due to copyright regulations you must reference all material correctly!!